SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 623/2024

POOJA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55264/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. In the meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.P. 1672 of 2023 titled as "Avinash Kumar Chaudhary vs Pooja Kumari Ram Babu Singh" pending before the Court of learned Judge, Family Court, Ahmedabad shall remain stayed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR