## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 623/2024

POOJA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AVINASH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrinal Kishore Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice.

List again on 29.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG