SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 623/2024

POOJA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(DELAY IN FILING SPARE COPIES CONDONED)

Date: 20-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved sole respondent. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh particulars in respect of the said respondent have already been filed. Registry to verify.

List again on 4.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd