## www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 623/2024

POOJA KUMARI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**AVINASH CHAUDHARY** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Kishore Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars nor has filed fresh details of the Ld. counsel representing the respondent before the Trial Court. Two weeks time is granted as a last opportunity to do the same.

List again on 18.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm